
L I F E  S C I E N C E
$252,666,695 

T E C H
$277,769,748

F U N D I N G

A D V A N C E D  M A N U F A C T U R I N G  
&  M AT E R I A L S

$81,082,251 C L E A N T E C H
$10,864,775

2 0 1 4  I N N O VAT O R S  R E P O R T

$622,383,469

331 INVESTMENTS • 226 NC COMPANIES

2 0 1 4  T O  2 0 1 3  C O M P A R I S O N S :

$622,383,469

$461,240,692

Total funding:

2 0 1 4

2 0 1 3

$89,802,004 

$31,935,475

Grants & Awards:

2 0 1 4

2 0 1 3

$277,769,748

$116,873,094

Tech funding:

2 0 1 4

2 0 1 3

331 INVESTMENTS

260 INVESTMENTS

Investments:

2 0 1 4

2 0 1 3

TRACKING NORTH CAROLINA’S ENTREPRENEURIAL ACTIVITY

$252,666,695 

$275,486,045

Life Sciences:

2 0 1 4

2 0 1 3

$81,082,251 

$68,709,235

Advanced Manufacturing & Materials:

2 0 1 4

2 0 1 3

226 COMPANIES

223 COMPANIES

Companies (receiving investment):

2 0 1 4

2 0 1 3

$532,641,991

$429,080,217

Equity:

2 0 1 4

2 0 1 3



106
≤  $ 9 9 9 , 9 9 9

174
T O T A L  #  O F  E Q U I T Y  D E A L S

E Q U I T Y  D E A L S

$146,012,319

$16,176,684

$20,060,810

$388,000

Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4
43
41 
$182,637,813

DEALS

COMPANIES:

TOTALS:

$ 1 5 0 M

$ 1 2 5 M

$ 1 0 0 M

$ 7 5 M

$ 5 0 M

$ 2 5 M

$ 0

41
39 
$67,195,491

DEALS

COMPANIES:

TOTALS:

43
40 
$84,832,312

DEALS

COMPANIES:

TOTALS:

47
44 
$197,976,375

DEALS

COMPANIES:

TOTALS:

$36,084,050

$19,381,452

$3,980,814

$7,749,175

$41,149,158

$38,205,554

$5,300,000

$177,600

$38,584,010

$112,992,665

$44,899,700

$1,500,000

D E A L S  B Y  S I Z E :

21
$ 5 M  -  $ 1 4 . 9 9 9 M

1
≥  $ 1 0 0 M

3
$ 1 5 M  -  $ 6 0 M

43
$ 1 M  -  $ 4 . 9 9 9 M

C O M P A N I E S  R E C E I V I N G  D E A L S
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L I F E  S C I E N C E

T E C H

A D V.  M A N U F A C T U R I N G  &  M AT E R I A L S

C L E A N T E C H

S E C T O R

483 35

13
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23%

8

20

2

12 21

28

R E G I O N A L  A N D  S TA T E  B R E A K D O W N  2 0 1 4 :

41

S O U T H E A S T

NC  

AL   

SC  

TX  

TN  

FL  

-    32

-    3

-    2

-    2

-    1

-    1

M I D - AT L A N T I C

DC  

MD   

VA 

PA  

-    8

-    6

-    5

-    2

I N T E R N AT I O N A L

8  -    ( U K ,  I R E L A N D ,  C H I N A ,  F R A N C E ,  G E R M A N Y,  B E L G I U M )  

N O R T H E A S T

NY  

MA   

CT 

NJ  

-    16

-    7

-    3

-    2

M I D W E S T

IL  

MD   

IN 

KS  

-    5

-    4

-    2

-    1

N O R T H W E S T

WA 

OR   

-    1

-    1

C A L I F O R N I A

CA -    20



The Innovators Report is made possible by generous gifts to the CED Annual Fund. Thank you to our 
many supporters! For more information on how to contribute, please visit www.cednc.org/donate.
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E X I T S
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6 IPOs

59 Acquisitions in 2014

HIGHLIGHTS:
FOREST LABORATORIES $1,500,000,000

LUNDBECK $658,000,000

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS $570,000,000

BERTELSMANN $540,000,000

JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS $397,000,000

TIVO $135,000,000

MANDALAY DIGITAL $100,000,000

FURIEX PHARMACEUTICALS

CHELSEA THERAPEUTICS 

SOLSTAS LAB PARTNERS GROUP, LLC 

RELIAS LEARNING

AERIAL BIOPHARMA 

DIGITALSMITHS

APPIA 

STRIKEIRON INFORMATICA $55,000,000


